

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code PAP"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code PAP"
Packaging type	Transport packaging, gift box
Material(s)	Paper, card, cardboard
Intended use	to support and protect goods
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code VB"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code VB"
Packaging type	primary packaging
Material(s)	Plastic composite materials
Intended use	Suitable for food contact
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code PET"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code PET"
Packaging type	primary packaging
Material(s)	Polyethylene terephthalate (PET)
Intended use	Suitable for food contact
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code PE"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code PE"
Packaging type	primary packaging
Material(s)	Polyethylene (PE)
Intended use	to support and protect goods
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code PP"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code PP"
Packaging type	primary packaging
Material(s)	Polypropylene (PP)
Intended use	to support and protect goods
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code VBF"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code VBF"
Packaging type	primary packaging
Material(s)	PETmetmatt/PE-EVOH-PE 12/90 my
Intended use	Suitable for food contact
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code KARDO"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code KARDO"
Packaging type	primary packaging
Material(s)	PETmetmatt/PE-EVOH-PE 12/90 my Quad Bags® silber 5000 g PET12/AL7/PE110
Intended use	Suitable for food contact
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code TEX"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code TEX"
Packaging type	Transport packaging, gift box
Material(s)	Paper, card, cardboard
Intended use	to support and protect goods
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code OPP"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code OPP"
Packaging type	primary packaging
Material(s)	Plastic composite materials
Intended use	Suitable for food contact
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code PVC"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code PVC"
Packaging type	primary packaging
Material(s)	Polyvinylchlorid
Intended use	Suitable for food contact
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code PAP-V"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code PAP-V"
Packaging type	Transport packaging, gift box
Material(s)	Paper, card, cardboard
Intended use	to support and protect goods
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that The packaging complies with the requirements of Article 5 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR) regarding heavy metal content. The combined concentration of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium in the packaging and its components does not exceed the limit value of 100 mg/kg. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

4. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

5. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code PP-V"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code PP-V"
Packaging type	Transport packaging, gift box
Material(s)	Polypropylene (PP)
Intended use	to support and protect goods
Traceability reference	Batch based

1. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that The packaging complies with the requirements of Article 5 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR) regarding heavy metal content. The combined concentration of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium in the packaging and its components does not exceed the limit value of 100 mg/kg. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

2. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

3. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code PVC-V"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code PVC-V"
Packaging type	Transport packaging, gift box
Material(s)	Polyvinylchlorid
Intended use	to support and protect goods
Traceability reference	Batch based

1. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that The packaging complies with the requirements of Article 5 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR) regarding heavy metal content. The combined concentration of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium in the packaging and its components does not exceed the limit value of 100 mg/kg. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

2. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

3. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY - Packaging (PPWR)

1. Issuer Details

Company legal name	sinas GmbH & Co. KG
Company address	Bornstr. 16/17, 28195 Bremen, Germany

2. Packaging Covered by this Declaration

Packaging name / description	Products listed under "sinas packaging Code WB"
Weight & dimensions	details under "sinas packaging Code WB"
Packaging type	primary packaging
Material(s)	tinplate
Intended use	Suitable for food contact
Traceability reference	Batch based

3. Applicable Legal Requirements & References

This declaration of conformity is issued in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations, as currently in force:

- **Regulation (EU) 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EC) 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact
- **Regulation (EU) 2025/40** on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) in particular the material requirements set forth in Article 5
- **Regulation (EU) 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

4. Statement of Conformity

sinas GmbH & Co. KG hereby declares that the packaging described in Section 2 complies with the applicable requirements listed in Section 3, including the relevant PPWR requirements. All statements are based on the information provided to us by our approved suppliers regarding the specified packaging.

5. Validity, Limitations, and Changes

This declaration is valid from the date of signature and remains valid unless the packaging design, materials, suppliers, intended use, or applicable legal requirements change. Any change that may affect compliance requires review and, where necessary, re-issuance of this declaration.

6. Place, Date, and Signature

Bremen, 27.07.2026

Place, date

Narin Ali, Quality Assurance

Name, function